505570581 07/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5617379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD	06/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE AMERICAN ROAD	
City:	DEARBORN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15638857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3133935400

Email: docketing@burrisiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BURRIS LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1775

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83844211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA VOAKES
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Voakes/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=83844211 Assignment FMC Ltd to FMC#page1.tif

PATENT 505570581 REEL: 049749 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD., a company registered in England and Wales, of Eagle Way, Brentwood, Essex, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Ford Motor Company Ltd") are in possession of a certain invention entitled:

Chock Assembly Ref. 83844211

for which a Patent application has been made in United States of America_on Jun 30, 2017 (Ref 83844211)

and

WHEREAS, the invention described in said application has been made pursuant to an agreement effective January 1, 1996 between FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD and FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, covering the design and engineering of vehicles and components thereof;

and

WHEREAS it has been agreed that FORD MOTOR COMPANY shall own intellectual property developed by FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD in the course of said agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of £1 (one pound sterling) now paid by FORD MOTOR COMPANY to FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD hereby assigns to FORD MOTOR COMPANY its successors and assigns with full title guarantee all rights owned by FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD in said application and in the inventions claimed or described therein, said rights including the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the invention described in the application including the right to claim priority therefrom.

Signed for and on behalf of FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD

Andrew Steven Hilto

ature Print Name in Full

Date: 18/06/19

PATENT REEL: 049749 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 07/15/2019